
qMTtT*TTg / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
Tiqgaqlqr{6,6rrq(nifiqqqns{ / u.T. ADMINISTRATION oF DNH & DAMAN & Dru

q'r{qrfosffirridrororqTmq / oFFICE oF THB EXECUTIVE BNGINEER
ffiqFr/ PUBLIC woRKS DEPARTMENT

ftqfursqFni.-r / woRKS DrvrsroN No. r
medErur/ Morr DAMAN.

TENDER NOTICE NO.I2O 12022-23.

The Executive Engineer, P.W.D., Works Div.-I, Daman invites, on behalf of the President of India, the sealed item rates
Tenders from the SpecialisVconsultants/Approved Registered Contractors of C.P.W.D., State p.W.D.'s or MES, railways,
and also, with the GST Department of U.T. of D.N.H. & Daman & Diu for the following works.

Sr.
No.

NAIlIE OF WORK
AND LOCATION

ESTIMATED
COST

EARNEST
MONEY

TIME
ALLO\YED

LAST DATE AND
.I'IN,IE OF RECEIPT
OF APPLICATION/
ISSUE OF TENDER
DOCUMENTS AND
ITS COST(
TENDER FEES
NON
REFUNDABLE)

TIME AND DATE
OF RECEIPT &
OPENING OF

TENDER

Regarding Annual Maintenance Contract of
Compute rs/Printers/tlPS/Scanners/etc for PWD,
Ilulti oflice complcx, l\,loti Daman for the year 2022-
2J. (2"r call) (E-.17J09)

<.4,91,9001- t.9,998/- l2
Months

t7/02t2023
LJp to 4.00 P.M.

2l/02/2023
trp to {.00 P.Nt.

{.500/-

23t02t2023
l-lp to 3.00P.M.

23/02t2023
At 4.00 P.M. if

possible.

) Providing compound wall painting, floor painting and
other furnishing rvorks of E type residence, Fort Area,
Moti Daman. (E-30186)

<.4,93,9671- <.9,8791- 02
Months

l7/02/2023
trp to 4.00 P.NI.

2v02/2023
Up to 4.00 P.1\{.

r.500/-

23/02t2023
tlp to J.001',N!.

23t02t2023
Ar 4.00 P.M. if

possiblc.

3. Regarding Supply antl laying of Power Cable of 95
Sqmm & 185 Sq mrn at Water Treatment Plant,
\lagar*'ada, i\,Ioti Danran. (E-47 314)

t.3,61,082/- <.7,2221- 0l
Month

11t02/2023
l-lp to 4.00 P.N{.

2l/02t2023
l-rp to 4.00 P.Nt.

<.500/-

23/02t2023
up to J.00P.M.

23/02t2023
Ar 4.00 P.Nt. if

possible.

{ Regarding to provide llousekeeping Staff along with
Cleaning Chemicals and Mechanized equipments for
03 months at Governrnent House, Fort Area, Moti
Daman. (E-473421

t.2,90,880/- {.5,818/- 03
Month

17t02/2023
Up to 4.00 P.M.

2l/02t2023
Up to 4.00 P.NI.

<.150/-

23t02t2023
up ro 3.00P.M.

23/02t2023
At 4.00 P.M. if

possiblc.

5. l'roviding inside and outside painting at CJI\,1
Ilungalow, Fort Arr:a, l\loti Danran. (E-30167)

t.2,23, r54/- <.4,463t- 0l
llonth

t7t02/2023
Llp to 4.00 P.Nl.

21t02t2023
Up to 4.00 P.ll{.

<.500/-

23/02t2023
up ro 3.00P.M.

23/02t2023
Ar 4.00 P.M. if

possible.

6. Ilegarding to provide Annual DTH recharge &
maintenance at Government llouse, Fort Area, Moti
Danran. (E-47337)

t.2,10,888/- <,4,2181- l2
Month

t7t02/2023
Up to 4.00 P.Nl.

2U02/2023
Up to 4.00 P.M.

t.500/-

23t02t2023
tlp to 3.001'.M,

23t02t2023
At 4.00 P.ivt. if

possible,

7 Regarding rcpairing of Ducting AC Units NIake ..Blue
Star" installed at "Aadivasi llhawan". Moti Daman.
(F.-17366)

<.1,72,0641- <.3,4411- 0l
Month

17t02t2023
Llp to 4.00 P.N,t.

2t/02t2023
L.rp to 4.00 P.lll.

(.500/-

23t02/2023
l.lp to J.001'.NI.

23/02/2023
At.l.00 P.t\t. if

possible.

8. Regarding Supply & Installation of LED Street lights
at various Government Buildings i.e, Sport complex,
llloti Daman, Pt{Q Nani Daman, Police Station lltoti
Daman and removing of Powcr cable at Marwad
Ilospitaf, Danran. (E-172781

t.l,43,555/- <.2,871/- 0l
Nlonth

t7t02/2023
l-1p ro 4.00 P.NI.

2t/02/2023
tlp to 4.00 P.NI.

r.500/-

23t02/2023
Up to 3.00P.M.

23/02/2023
Ar 4.00 P.M. if

possible.

9. Ilcgarding to Supply and lnstallation of New Desktop
Cornputer with Ofl'ice Articles at 3'd Floor Vidyut
Bhawan, Nani Daman. (E-47352)

{. I,33,720l- <.2,674t- 0t
Month

t7/02/2023
tJp to 4.00 P.NI.

2t/02/2023
Up to 4.00 P.NI.

{.500/-

23/02t2023
Up to 3.001'.N'1.

23/02/2023
Ar 4.00 P.M. if

possi ble,

t.



2310212023
trp to 3.001'.I1.

23,.t2l2tt23
Ar {.00 P.}1. if

blc.

Blank tenders witl
The experi ence certitlcate of last three years

not be suPPlied bY Post
or list ofworksinhand/carriedoutbytheFirm/registeredcontractorlvillhavcttl

produced bY the contractor dulY certified bY competent authoritics who is aPPlYing for the tentler lbrm

Earnest moneY should be dePosited along with application seeking issue of tender document in DePosit at call receiPt ol a schedulc

banlJfixed dePosit receipt of schedule bank (Single FDR shal I be accepted onlY if it is valid for more than time timit of tender) issued in

favour of Executive Engineer, P.W.D.,W.D'-1, Daman. The estimated Project cost is inclusive of all taxes including GST'

Submission of Tender Documents fees in the Form of DD (Demand Draft) drawn in favour of the Executive Engineer' P'W'D"

WD-I, Daman.
This Tender Notice maY also be seen

Right to issue, accept or reject any or

E-mail ID: eePwd-dmn-dd@nic'in

at web-site - www.daman.nic'in

all the tenders without urrigilru any reasons there of is reserved by the under signed

EXECUTIVE
P.W.D.,

No. PWD/DMN/AB/TC/, 1 gtr Dated :- 1410212023

copyfd.w.cs.toP.S.toAdministratorforkindperusalofHon'Administrator'secretariat'DNH&DD

COPY SUBMITTED FOR INFORMATION:-

2.

3.
4.

The Advisor to the Administrator, Secretariat' DNH & DD'

The Finance Secretary, U'i. otbUff & Daman & Diu' Secretariat' DNH & DD'

ttr. Cott".tot U. T. of Daman& Diu, Collectorate' Daman'

ihe Superintending Engineer, PWD, DNH & DD'

Copy to :-
l. N.l.c., Secretariat, Daman for publication on web site www'daman'nic'in' ' suDDort-ddd@ddi'gov'in ddd'(@ddd'gov'in

2. The Executive Engineer, PWD' Diu'

3. The Executive Engineer, PWD, Div' No'l/ll/lll' Silvassa'

4. The Chief Officer, D.M'C', Daman'

5. The Assistant Surveyor of Works'

6. The Divisional Accountant. Head clerk, Store Keeper in Division office'

7. The Assistant Engineer, Sub Division N".H;ii;iv, Du.un, with a direction to prcpare and submit to this ofllce last date

ofsubmission oftender a sealed cover containing the reasonable cost and current G'S'R' Rates ofyear 2014-15' statements

based on prevailing rates, duly supported b;';fd;;;;;';;"*;;';i;aterials, manpower's'-machinery etc' as ma1'be

requiredrortneiteisorscheiule;a,inr.rp..ior*orks,underthisnoti-ce,pertainingtotheirsub-Division' 
Also'submit

the 6 Nos. of drawings in respect of .u.rr'-iort, s.purut.fy. fbr inclusion in N l'l's to be issued to the prospecti'c

Tenderers.
Notice Boardti

1710212023

tlp to 4.00 P'N'1.

2U0212023
tlp to 4.00 P.NI.

<.500/-

0l
Nton th

{.2,551/-t.1,27,533/-
10.

it03 os. Nervof spldan i nstalla tionplvsupIlegarding
thetoSection& EstablishmentPat ,A

Conditionerr
nlNaBharv lo'Vidyuofl'icc.ministratorr\dnIIo ble

l)a ma n.(E-47288)

lc

2310212023

trp to 3.001'.11.
2310212023

.\t {.00 P.\1. if

1110212023

l-lp to 4.00 P.l\il.
2U02t2023

Llp to 4.00 P.Nl.
{.500/-

t2
Month

<.2,1461-t.1.07,318/-of Airual.nn MaintenanceARegarding wi-FiandDTHofand rechargeCCTVConditioners'
(E-47361)2022-23.for theIleat yearbroadband 'lipad

ll

;


